

Press Release

Schröder Group at FABTECH in Atlanta

MetalForming presents automation of sheet metal processing



6–8 November 2018 Booth B7511

Wessobrunn-Forst (Germany), 26 September 2018 – The US partner of Schröder Group MetalForming Inc. relies on the industrial folding machines of Hans Schröder Maschinenbau. The exhibition FABTECH 2018 is a home game for the Schröder sales partner who is based in Georgia: The most important sheet metal working exhibition of the USA takes place from 6 to 8 November 2018 in the Georgia World Congress Center in Atlanta. On the booth B7511 MetalForming exhibits the motorized folding machines MAK 4 Evolution UD and SPB Evolution UD with tool changer as well as the PowerBend Industrial and PowerBend Professional. Aside from the power and precision of the folding machines MetalForming will particularly focus on the software control and the possibilities of semiautomated production.

The Schröder folding machines MAK 4 Evolution UD for bending up to 6 mm thick steel sheets at a working length of 3240 mm and the SPB Evolution UD – 4 mm at a working length of 3200 mm – are both equipped with a fully automatic tool changer. Thanks to the combination of Up-and-Down folding beam and an innovative suction gauge both machines enable an extremely high degree of automated sheet metal processing. Therefore the sheet gets gauged on the horizontally positioned folding beam. The suction gauge fixes the sheet and positions it automatically for all bends that need to be done on the side aligned to the front. The whole bending process is controlled by the 3D graphic control POS 3000 developed by Schröder itself. The effort for a new gauging step or a manual action between the bending steps can be omitted. With the PowerBend Industrial 4,000 x 5.0 mm MetalForming presents another Schröder machine that is equipped with such a software control and the innovative suction gauge.

Popular entry model: PowerBend Professional

With the PowerBend Professional 4,000 x 2.5 mm MetalForming shows a folding machine on the FABTECH booth that is extremely popular in the thin



sheet metal processing industry all over the world. On this machine MetalForming is going to highlight the radius-step bending function. Both the standard software control POS 2000 Professional of the machine and the optionally available POS 3000 with DXF-Import offer the possibility to bend radii with any number of small steps. This not only saves time in many applications but also the investment into special machines.

Available images

The following images are available for download in printable format at: http://www.htcm.de/kk/schroeder



About Schröder Group

The Schröder Group consists of Hans Schröder Maschinenbau GmbH, located in Wessobrunn, Germany, and SCHRÖDER-FASTI Technologie GmbH, located in Wermelskirchen, Germany. Founded in 1949, Hans Schröder Maschinenbau GmbH combines traditional and modern aspects in mechanical engineering. Successfully managed as a quality and customer-oriented family company, Hans Schröder Maschinenbau specialises in the development of modern machine concepts for folding and cutting sheet metal. Thanks to the 2006 integration of the Fasti Company and its workshops and a global presence, the Schröder Group is now a leading provider of folding, cutting, crimping, beading, and shearing machines of all kinds. The diversity of the range of precision machines ranges from proven solutions for trade to innovative, high-performance machines for automated industrial production. The Schröder Group now employs more than 250 workers at various domestic and international locations.

Further information is available at www.schroedergroup.eu/en.



Press contact:

Schröder Group Hans Schröder Maschinenbau GmbH Janina Biró Feuchten 2 82405 Wessobrunn-Forst Germany T: +49 8809 9220-68 E-mail: jj@schroedergroup.eu Website: www.schroedergroup.eu

HighTech communications GmbH Brigitte Basilio Brunhamstraße 21 81249 München Germany T: +49 89 500778-20 E-mail: b.basilio@htcm.de Website: www.htcm.de